85www.kuebler.com12/2010
IP
2/22
RoHS
In
cr
em
en

Its special construction makes it perfect for all applications in
very harsh environments.
Order code Shaft /
Hollow shaft version
a   Flange
 1  =  without mounting aid
 2  = with short spring element
 3  =  with long spring element
 5  = with fastening arm long
b   Hollow shaft
 1 =  ø 42 mm
 2  =  ø 38 mm
 3  =  ø 28 mm
 4  =  ø 25.4 mm (1’’)
 5  =  ø 25 mm
 6  = ø 24 mm
 7  = ø 32 mm
 A  =  ø 30 mm
 B  =  ø 40 mm
 C  =  ø 20 mm
 H =  ø 35 mm
 M = ø 19 mm
8.A02H
Type
. X
c
X
d
XXXX
e
.
e   Pulse rate
   50, 360, 512, 600, 1000, 1024, 1500,
   2000, 2048, 2500, 4096, 5000
    (e.g. 360 pulses => 0360)
    Other pulse rates on request
   SinCos version not available
   with pulses <1024
   optional on request
   - Ex 2/22
   - special cable length
c   Output circuit / Power supply
 1  =  RS422 (with inverted signal) / 5 V DC
 2 = Push-pull (without inverted signal) / 10 ... 30 V DC
 3 = Push-pull (with inverted signal) / 10 ... 30 V DC
 4 =  RS422 (with inverted signal) / 10 ... 30 V DC
 5 = Push-pull (with inverted signal) / 5 ... 30 V DC
 8 =  SinCos, 1 Vss (with inverted signal) / 5 V DC
 9 =  SinCos, 1 Vss (with inverted signal) / 10 .. 30 V DC
 A =  Push-pull 7272 / 5 ... 30 V DC
d   Type of connection
 1 =  radial cable (1 m PVC cable)
 2 = M23 connector, 12-pin, radial, without mating connector
 E = M12 connector, 8-pin, radial
Incremental Encoders
X
a
X
b
High rotational
speed
High IP value High shaft load
capacity
Shock / vibration
resistant
Magnetic field
proof
Optical sensor
Push-Pull / RS422 / SinCosLarge hollow shaft, optical A02H (Hollow shaft) / Heavy Duty
86 www.kuebler.com 12/2010
5 ]2.0[
 [1
.0